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SHIP MODELERS ASSOCIATION

MEMBERSHIP ROSTER FOR 1989

OFFICERS
President Jerry Magnuson
Vice President Henry Bikhazi
Secretary Dave Yotter
Membership Tom Palen

This booklet contains the names, addresses,
and telephone numbers of all Ship Modelers
Assaciation members as of July, 19B89. Labels
for new members will be sent out in the
newsletters. To keep your booklet current,
simply insert these labels in the blank
pages. A larger and more comprehensive roster
is currently being assembled and will be
published as soon as possible.

The last three pages have the members listed
by 2ip code. This is to aid you in finding
others near you. This could be very helpful
if you would like to carpool to the meetings.



AMOUR, BILL

1807 B Harriman Ln.
Redondo Beach, CA 98278

ARCHBOLD, - ORVIL L.

15946 Indian Creek Rd.
Cerritos, CA 90701

ARROWOOD, CARL W.

3225 S§. Sycamore
Santa Ana, CA 92707

ARTMAN, CLOYD

512 N. Parkwood St.
Anaheim, CA 92801

AUSLEY, IRAN

23736 Sandalwood St.
West Hills, CA 91387

AVERKIEFF, EDWARD 1.

640 La Vereda Dr.
La Habra, CA 90631

AYALA, JuLIO

13424 Washington Ave.
Hawthorne, CA 98250

213-372-6612

213-404-2750

714-979-8146

714-774-5385

81B-346-8883

213-691-8173

213-675-8978

HOWARD
BROWN
LYNCH
STEINBRUGGE
VEATCH
MARPLE
BIKHAZI
REINHART
WESTERING
OLSON
SHARPE
MATASSA
WELTON
MARSH
KALAYJIAN
BAKER
HARRIS
BROGNA
PETRY
DODSON
ROOS
CONWAY
NABER
GARRETT
RADCLIFFE
HOBSON
ARROWOOD
REYNOLDS
YOTTER
GODA
BAKKER
WISEMAN
ARTMAN
FENSLER
DETTLOFF
MAGNUSON
HOEFER
FENERIN
REDMAN
KIRKSEY
TEISSERE

GEORGE M. Huntington Beach CA

CHARLES P. Huntington Beach CA
J. A. Huntington Beach CA
JOHN Huntington Beach CA
SHERWIN Laguna Beach CA
EDWARD F. Laguna Hills CA
HENRY Newport Beach CA
FRED Balboa Island CA

CRAWFORD W.Newport Beach CA

ROBERT Newport Beach CA
JAMES Orange CA
KEN Orange CA
E. L. Orange CA
BOB Orange CA
R. D. Villa Park Ca
DON Orange ' CA
EDWARD 6. Orange CA
JOSEPH A. Orange CA
CLINTON B. Placentia CA
ERIC Placentia CA
RICHARD D. Tustin CA
T. J. Santa Ana CA
DAN Santa Ana CA
LARRY Santa Ana CA
DALLAS L. Santa Ana CA
AL Santa Ana CA
CARL W. Santa Ana CA
FRED Fountain Valley CA
DAVID W, Irvine CA
EUGENE Irvine CA
JOHN Anahein CA
CHARLES Anaheim CA
CLOYD Anahein CA
ROGER K. Anaheim CA
R. W. Ventura CA
GERALD Oxnard cA
CRAIG San Francisco CA
WILLIAM N, Palo Alto CA
MIKE Oakland CA
FRANK Nevada City CA
ROLAND Port Townsend WA

92647
92648
92649
92649
92651
92653
926460
92662
92663
92663
92665
926435
92666
926467
92667
92667
92669
92669
92670
92670
92680
92704
92705
92703
927085
92787
92707
92788
92714
92715
92801
92801
92801
92806
73003
93035
94123
94301
94605
93959
98368



HANNAH
GILL

HOLST
HILDEBRAND
MANSIR
AUSLEY
GOLDSTEIN
KEIMACH
SCHAFFNER
PERRY
8COTT
SEELA
SMITH
ELDRIDGE
IKEMURA
KACHMARSKY
SUMMERFIELD
COLEMAN
GREENLEE
MEGGITT
SADDORIS
BRIDENBECKER
DRESSEL
SIEGAL
BLAKLEY
HAHN
MALOPY
PATEREK
HUMISTON
MEEKER
BEKKER
KOLE:
TAYLOR
DAUGHERTY
HAWES
BEACH
INGRAHAM
So6LIUzZZO
DUNTON

VAN CAMP
ELEM
MCGOWAN
PALEN
CHASE
CHENEY
VALENZUELA

DEACON Long Beach
MICHAEL M. Arcadia

BOB La Canada
CLAUDE Sunland
RICHARD La Crescenta
IRAN West Hills
BURTON L. Northridge
BOB Canyon Country
FRED Tarzana
LAURENCE Woodland Hills
NOLAN Woodland Hills
JOE Sherman Oaks
JAMES A. Burbank

DARYL Alta Loma
ALAN Rowland Heights
DENNIS Monteray Park
ALLAN Monteray Park
CRAIG Diamond Bar
PAUL San Babriel
ROBERT L. San Babriel
REOBERT L. Temple City
HENRY Temple City
DON Upland

SIDNEY I. West Covina
ANDY West Covina
JAMES M. Oceanside
LARRY R. San Diego

TED Sun City
LLOYD Sun City
LIONEL Temecula

GENE M. Riverside
WILLIAM M. Riverside
DAVID A. Brea

WILLIAM F. Brea

VAL Brea

BOB Brea

LEWIS T. Costa Mesa
RALPH El Toro
GEDRGE El Toro

BILL El Toro

JACK Fullerton
VINCE Fullerton

TOM Fullerton
SHELDON Garden Grove
KENNETH W. Garden Grove

REYNALDO G.GBarden Grove

Ca

CA
CA
CA
(]
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CaA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
ChA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
cA
CA
Ch
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

90853
91006
91011
91049
91214
91307
91326
91351
71356
71364
91364
91483
91505
91701
91748
91754
91754
91765
91775
91776
91780
91788
91786
91798
91791
92056
92131
923814
92381
92390
92504
92509
92621
92621
92621
92621
92626
92630
92630
92630
92632
92633
92633
92640
926480
92643

BAKER,

BAKKER,

BEACH,

BEKKER,

BIKHAZI,

BLAKLEY,

BLOCKER,

DON

334@ East Collins #12
Orange, CA 92667

JOHN

385 Kendor Dr.
Anaheim, CA 92801
BOB

130 Clove Pl.

Brea, CA 92621
GENE M.

5971 Sunland Place
Riverside, CA 92504

HENRY

76@ Harbor Island Dr.
Newport Beach, CA 92660

ANDY

829 Hillward Ave,
West Covina, CA 91791

DAVID C.

9963 E. Pac. Coast Hwy #16
Long Beach, CA 90803

714-744-1966

714-828-7887

714-529-~1481

714-275-9422

714-673-8142

818-919-2852

213-498-1299



BORKOVICH, PAUL

2132 Colby Ave Apt 8
Los Angeles, CA 90025

BOWERS, DON

20521 Madrona
Torrance, CA 903503

213-473-7267

213-371-7173

BRIDENBECKER, HENRY

5888 N. Rowland Ave.
Temple City, CA 91780

BROGNA, JOSEPH A.
958 Nutwood
Orange, CA 92669
BROWN, CHARLES P,

19132 Huntington St. #21

818-286-7782

714-532-2007

714-842-2028

Huntington Beach, CA 92648

CANTRELL, ROBERT

CHASE,

4941 Rolling Meadows Rd.

213-373-4765

R. Hills Estates, CA 98274

SHELDON

12602 Ivy Glen Lane

Garden Grove, CA 92640

714-551-0442

MORTON
JUDSON
EDDY
PIERSON
GUY

HANEY
CONKWAY
BORKOVICH
TEAGARDEN
ToLoT
VERONICO
FREIDMAN
PALMER
AYALA
WILSON
PAYNE
CANTRELL
KOMORITA
PFEIFFER
MCCUE
KURTZ
NICHOLSON
AMOUR
EISENBERG
WARNER
BOWERS
MOFFETT
MEDEIROS
WICKS
AVERKIEFF
KIERNAN
VAN DORP
ROSEN
KNUDTSON
RUSSELL
ARCHBOLD
STOKES
PARKINSON
GRAHAM
HARALSON
LANNING
SEWARD
BLOCKER
FULTON
SEEL
TROTT

RALPH W.
HOWARD D.
RICHARD L.
M. E.

C. P.

C. W.
JAMES §.
PAUL
ROGEK
ERMANNOD
ARMAND
IRWIN
RICHARD
JULIO
JACK
PAUL A.
ROBERT
YASUHIKO
JOHN
NORMAN D.
ROBERT L.
LERRY
BILL
WILLIAM
LLDYD V.
DON

JACK H.
WAYNE
BILL
EDWARD I.
ROBERT
CORNELIUS
HANK

KEN

BILL
ORVIL L.
GEORGE 8.
WILLIAM F.
ROBERT
RON
WILLIAM M.
JOHN L.
DAVID C.
ROBERT W.
ERIC
GLENN

Coraopolis
Sumter
Tallahasse
Topeka

Las

Vegas

lephyr Cave

Los
Los
Los
Los
Los
Los

Angeles
Angeles
Angeles
Angeles
Angeles
Angeles

Downey
Hawtharne
Hawthorne

R.Palos Verdes
R. Hills Estates
R. Palos Verdes
Rch. Palos Verde
R. H. Estates
Rolling Hills
Redondo Beach
Redondo Beach
Marina Del Ray

Torrance
Terrance
Whittier
Whittier
Cypress

La Habra
La Habra
La Habra
La Mirada
Norwalk
Cerritos
Cerritos
Bellflower
Bellflower
Bellflower
San Pedro
San Pedro
Seal Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

FA
SC
FL
KS
NV
NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
Ca
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
cA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

13108
29150
32381
66605
89107
89448
90824
90025
90029
90036
700866
90066
90242
908250
70250
90274
98274
70274
98274
90274
90274
90278
90278
90292
90501
90583
98604
90604
90630
90631
78631
90631
708638
90650
908701
0701
78706
90706
98706
90731
90732
90740
98803
90810
90810
90815



WARNER,

WELTON,

LLOYD V.

2083 Reynosa Dr.
Torrance, CA 90501

El LI

489 Greengrove Drive
Orange, CA 92466

WESTERING, CRAWFORD W.

WICKS,

WILSON,

WISEMAN,

YOTTER,

800 Via Lido Nord

Newport Beach, CA 92463

BILL

9491 Orange Ave.
Cypress, CA 90630

JACK

11957 Menlo Ave.
Hawthorne, CA 90250

CHARLES

2345 W. Woodland Drive
Anaheim, CA 92801

DAVID W.

4352 Brookside
Irvine, CA 92714

213-326-5177

714-532-278@3

7184-673-2636

714-229-0312

213-970-1728

714-527-6730

714-551-2748

CHENEY .

COLEMAN,

CONWAY,

CONHAY,

KENNETH W,

12635 Main St. #3264
Garden Grove, CA 92440

CRAIG

2965 Ohan Court
Diamond Bar. CA 91765

T. J.

3117 So. Douglas St.
Santa Ana, CA 92704

JAMES S.

1378 Veteran Ave #3064
Los Angeles, CA 90024

DAUGHERTY, WILLIAM F.

DETTLOFF,

DODSON,

1717 €. Birch St., Qle@2
Brea, CAR 92621

R. W.

736 Arbor Ave.
Ventura, CA 93803

ERIC

280 So. Highland, Apt. G
Placentia, CA 92670

714-537-3918

213-948-7397

8@5-642-9780



DRESSEL, DON

908 W. 22nd St.
Upland, CA 91784

DUNTON, BEORGE

21322 Hillside Court
El Toro, CA 92630

EDDY, RICHARD L.

2000 0l1d Fort Drive
Tallahasse, FL 32301

EISENBERG, HWILLIAM

44135 Alla Road #1

Marina Del Ray, CA 90292

ELDRIDGE, DARYL

6371 Marble Ave,
Alta Loma, CA 917061

ELEM, JACK

601 Lemon Hill Terr.
Fullerton, CA 92632

FENERIN, WILLIAM N.

1110 Guinda St.
Palo Alto , CA 94301

714-946-3281

714-581-1272

904-877-5532

213-306-0805

714-989-3515

714-525-8147

TOLOT, ERMANNO

816 So. Detroit St,
Los Angeles, CA 90034

TROTT, GLENN

2700 Fanwood Ave.
Long Beach, CA 90815

VALENZUELA, REYNALDO G.

10561 Ballast Ave.
Garden Grove, CA 92643

VAN CAMP, BILL

22716 Waterside Lane
El Toro, CA 92630

VAN DORP, CORNELIUS

621 W. Country Hills Dr.
La Habra, CA 90631

VEATCH, GSHERWIN

124 McAulay Place
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

VERONICO, ARMAND

1262@ Presnell St.
Los Angeles, CA 90866

213-931-8726

213-421-1505

714-839-2939

714-586-3158

714-879-2657

714-494-3314

213-822-6373



S06LIVZZO, RALPH 714-472-0485

24921 Branch Ave.
El Toro, CA 92630

STEINBRUGGE, JOHN

4872 Ondine Circle
Huntington Beach, CA 92649

STOKES, GEORGE §.

9553 Beach St. #37
Bellflower, CA 90706

SUMMERFIELD, ALLAN 818-280-7740

1396 Fulton Ave.
Monteray Park, CA 91754

TAYLOR, DAVID A. 714-3529-1155

10086 Eadington
Brea, CA 92621

TEAGARDEN, ROGER 213-662-9323

1234 Edgemont, #204
Los Angeles, CA 98029

TEISSERE, ROLAND 206-385-2349

78 Bluffs Drive #1
Port Townsend, WA 98348

FENSLER. ROBER K.

2627 E. La Palma, #11
Anaheim, CA 92806

FREIDMAN, IRWIN

3140 Corinth Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 98046

FULTON, ROBERT W.

2725 Adriatic Ave.
Long Beach, CA 90810

BARRETT, LARRY

2314 E. Franzen Ave. #C
Santa Ana, CA 92705

GILL, MICHAEL M.

401 Monte Vista Rd.
Arcadia, CA 910@é

GODA, EUGENE

4 Moss Glen
Irvine, CA 927135

GOLDSTEIN, BURTON L.

12210 Castlebay Place
Northridge, CA 91326

714-776-2246

213-398-3242

213-427-7566

714-542-3673

B18-795-3283

714-551-5393

818-363-3331



GRAHAM, ROBERT

18425 Ferina St.
Bellflower, CA 90704

GREENLEE, PAUL

8534 E. Fairview
San Gabriel, CA 91775

BUY, C. P,

6408 Aberdeen Ln.
Las Yegas, NV 89107

HAHN, JAMES M.

1822 Via Cuarto
Oceanside, CA 92054

HANEY, C. W.

P. 0. Box 10530
lephyr Cove, NV 89448

HANNAH, DEACON

P.0O. Box 30118
Long Beach, CA 90853

HARALSON, RON

926 W. 1Oth St. #5
San Pedro, CA 90731

213-866-5047

B18-286-7785

619-758-9797

702-588-6557

213-435-5454

213-514-1721

SCOTT., NOLAN

4751 Abbeyville Ave.

HWoodland Hills, CA 91344

SEEL, ERIC

2711 Adams St.
Long Beach, CA 90810

SEELA, JOE

3837 Sherview Dr.
Sherman Oaks, CA 91483

SEWARD, JOHN L.

1380 Knollwood Rd. #41B
Seal Beach, CA 90740

SHARPE, JAMES

1214 E. Palmdale
Orange, CA 92665

SIEGAL, SIDNEY I.

421 E. Merced Ave.
West Covina. CA 91790

SMITH., JAMES A.

526 Toluca Park Dr.
Burbank, CA 91585

213-834-2956

B18-788-4934

213-431-2450

818-918-1881

818-842-0554



REINHART, FRED

212 Apolena Ave.
Balbpa Island, CA 92662

REYNOLDS, FRED 714-841-2497

9855 Liatris Circle
Fountain Valley, CA 927@8

RDDS,\ RICHARD 0. 714-344-6892

1729% Irvine, Suite 2957
Tustin , CA 92680

ROSEN, HANK 213-941-1865

14320 Swift Dr.
La Mirada, CA 90638

RUSSELL, BILL

19785 So. Moorshire
Cerritos, CA 90701

SADDORIS, ROBERT L. 513 FF3-448-5017

5570 Ryland
Temple City, CA 91780

SCHAFFNER, FRED 818-343-0656

5447 Wilbur Ave
Tarzana, CA 91356

HARRIS, EDWARD G.

6121 West View Dr.
Orange, CA 92649

HAWES, VAL 714-529-1165

320 S. Redwood Ave.
Brea, CA 92621

HILDEBRAND, CLAUDE B18-768-0638

10353 Ditson
Sunland, CA 91040

HOBSON, AL

2431 E. Mesa Dr.
Santa Ana, CA 92707

HOEFER, CRAIG

3334 Fillmore St. #205
San Francisco, CA 94123

HOLST, BOB 818-790-1819

9363 Alta Canyada Rd.
La Canada, CA 91011

HOWARD, BEORGE M. 714-848B-1806

6572 Sabbicas Circle
Huntington Beach, CA 92647



HUMISTON, LLOYD 714-679-2194

23800 Carson
Sun City, CA 92381

IKEMURA, ALAN B18-818-1518

17488 Pamela Court
Rowland Heights, CA 91748

INGRAHAM, LEWIS T. 714-662-0706

1537 Ponderosa
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

JUDSON, HOWARD D.

718 W. Hampton
Sumter, 6SC 29150

KACHMARSKY, DENNIS B18-572-8985

1121 1sabella Ave.
Monteray Park, CA 91754

KALAYJIAN, R. D. 714~-637-2692

19161 Valley Drive
Villa Park, CA 926647

KEIMACH, BOB 818-988-8366

27949 N.Tyler Lane,#356
Canyon Country, CA 91351

PAYNE, PAUL A, 213-541-5779

6732 Los Verdes Dr. #1
R.Palos Verdes, CA 98274

PERRY, LAURENCE

95145 Kelvin Ave.
Woodland Hills, CA 91364

PETRY, CLINTON B. 714-528-2727

2331 Navajo Ave.
Placentia, CA 92670

PFEIFFER, JOHN 213-377-3897

4548 Marloma Dr.
R. Hills Estates, CA 90274

PIERSON, M. E,

304 E. 34 th.
Topeka, KS 66605

RADCLIFFE, DALLAS L. 714-544-7338

10602 Hambletonian Place
Santa Ana, CA 92705

REDMAN, MIKE 415-568-1851

6836 Outlook Ave.
Oakland, CA 94605



NABER,

DAN

13101 Earlhanm
Santa Ana, CA 92705

NICHOLSON, LERRY

OLSON,

PALEN,

PALMER,

2208 Vanderbilt Lane #1
Redondo Beach, CA 9@278

ROBERT

204 Via San Remo
Newport Beach, CA 92663

TOM

1844 N. Richman Ave.
Fullerton, CA 92635

RICHARD

12738 Gurley Ave.
Downey, CA 908242

PARKINSON, WILLIAM F.

PATEREK,

10431 Ferina St.
Bellflower, CA 90706

TED

26738 Oakmont Dr.
Sun City, CA 92381

714-675-7380

714-525-0878

213-923-4220

213-925-4773

714-672-2128

KIERNAN, ROBERT

485 W. Picaacho Dr.
La Habra, CA 98631

KIRKSEY, FRANK

16200 Airport Rd.
Nevada City, CA 939359

KNUDTSON, KEN

11544 Sibley St.
Norwalk, CA 9@650

KOLE, H®WILLIAM M.

4425 Glen St.
Riverside, CA 92509

KOMORITA, VYASUHIKO

28145 S, Ridgecove Ct.

R. Palos Verdes, CA 90274

KURTZ, ROBERT L.

4 Santa Bella Rd.

Rolling Hills, CA 90274

LANNING, WILLIAM M.

2127 MaRae Dr.
San Pedro, CA 90732

213-691~-2782

919-265-4878

213-868-3031

714-685-9460

213-541-7737

213-377-1640



LYNCH, J. A.

16459 Wimbledon Lane

714-840-1412

Huntington Beach, CA 92649

MAGNUSON, GERALD

4623 Fallkirk Bay
Oxnard, CA 93835

MALOPY, LARRY R.

11045 Turret Dr.
San Diego, CA 92131

MANSIR, RICHARD

2374 Pickens Canyon Rd.
La Crescenta, CA 91214

MARPLE, EDWARD F.

2404-1B Via Mariposa West
Laguna Hills, CA 92653

MARSH, BOB

3026 Hillcrest Ave.
Orange, CA 92667

MATASSA, KEN

16591 Buena Vista Ave.
Orange, CA 92465

B8@5-985-7330

619-578-1907

818-957-7403

714-586-1393

714-637-6560

714-637-6758

L

"

x— >3

MCCUE, NORMAN D.

14 Country Lane
R. H. Estates, CA 90274

MCGOWAN, VINCE

1133 Williamson
Fullerton, CA 92633

MEDEIROS, WAYNE

115108 Colima Rd. #32
Whittier, CA 90604

MEEKER, LIONEL

42320 Via Nortada
Temecula, CA 92390

MEBGBITT, ROBERT L.

121 East Live Oak St.
San Gabriel, CA 91776

MOFFETT, JACK H.

16314 Candlelight Dr.
Whittier, CA 98604

MORTON, RALPH W.

996A Westridge Drive
Coraopolis, PA 15108

213-377-4497

714-441-1014

213-944-9449

714-676-4409

213-943-3148

412-264-8223



